By Speed Post

File No.MoES/29/127/2012-RTI
Government of India
Ministry of Earth Sciences
Prithvi Bhawan, IMD Campus,
Lodhi Road, New Delhi.
Dated 7" January, 2013.

dLo;
Shri Hanuman Prasad,
664/19, Third Floor,
Joshi Road,Karol
Bagh, New.

Subject:-Information sought by Shri Hanuman Prasad, 664/ 19, Third Floor, Joshi Road,Karol
Bagh, New Delhi under RTI Act.

Sir,
Kindly refer to your application dated 28/11/2012 (received in this Ministry on
03/12/2012) on the above mentioned subject.

%4 The reply provided by the concerned officer vide MoES’s ID Note No.
MoES/29/58/2012-Estt. dated-04/01/2013 of the Ministry of Earth Sciences, New Delhi is
enclosed for your information.

3. In case you are not satisfied, you may file an appeal within 30 days to the date of receipt
of this letter to the appellate authority i.e. Shri Taranjit Singh, Director (ICC), Ministry of Earth
Sciences, Prithvi Bhawan, IMD Campus, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.

Encl:-As above. Yours faithfully

i

(B.K.Thakur)
CPIO & Sc ‘B’
Tel. No. 01124669535
Copy for information to:-

1. Director (ICC), MoES, New Delhi.
2. Dr. M. Sudhakar, Transparency Officer, MoES, New Delhi.
3. PPSto JS, MoES, New Delhi.

A4 In charge IT (Shri Krishnan) to upload the reply on web.



Ministry of Earth Sciences
(Estt. Section)

Subject:- Information sought by Shri Hanuman Prasad, 664/19, Third Floor, Joshi
Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi under RTT Act.

" RTI Cell may please refer to their O.M. No. MOES/29/58/2012-RTI dated
04.12.2012 on the above mentioned subject. The requisite information respect of MoES
is given below as point-wise. "

Information sought by Shri Hanuman | Information

S1 | Prasad, 664/19, Third Floor, Joshi

No. | Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi under

RTI Act.

(i) | Whether it is a fact that there is an | (i),(ii) (iii) and (iv)
anomaly in fixation pay of Secretary
MOES. The issue of fixation of pay of
(ii) | Whether the matter of fixation of pay | Dr. Shailesh Nayak, Secretary,
was referred to DOP&T by MOES if so, | MoES is under consideration
whether the reply has been received | with DoPT and D/o Pension &
from DOP&T, if yes a copy of the | Pensioners welfare.
communication sent by- DOP&T to
MOES has been received from
DOP&T. If so, the date of receipt of the
reply and the date for referring the
matter to DOP&T may be mentioned.
(iii) | Whether the Secretary of MOES is | Dr. Shailesh Nayak, Secretary,
going to retire next year, if so exact date | MoES shall be superannuating
of retirement may place be mentioned. | on 31/8/2013.

(iv) | Whether the fixation of the pay of Secy.
MOES has been done already, if not the
reason for the same may please be
mentioned.
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Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
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Shri B.K. Thakur, CPIO (RTI) & Sc¢’B, MOES.
‘\// MOES’s ID Note No. MOES/29/58/2012-Estt dated ‘éf‘.Ol. 2013




